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METHODOLOGY
0Pl A

AW
TARGET COLLECTION DATES METHODOLOGY
Survey conducted in 11 From September 27th Online interviews via Ipsos
countries among to October 25,2021 Access Panel.
GENERAL rﬁpresen;[ative Samdp|e85 of Quota method applied to gender,
the population aged 18 - 75 ' '
POPULATION pop g From November 19 to 24™ for the age, occupation, region and

y.0. in each country. marketsize.

fieldwork conducted in China

The data is weighted so that each

READING NOTE country’s sample composition best
« The “All countries” average (as Europe and Asia averages) reflects the average result for all the countries reflects the demographic pI’Ofile of
where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market : .
and is not intended to suggest a total result. the adult pOpU|at|0n accordlng to
» The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of N=1,000 accurate to +/- the most recent census data.
3.5 percentage points.
« Statistical superior and inferior differences are highlighted in colour (green/red) to improve your reading and to

help identifying the key differences in each market. This report shows the statistical differences compared to
the « all countries » average.
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TARGET : GENERAL POPULATION @ 11 016 INTERVIEWS
A SURVEY CONDUCTED IN 11 COUNTRIES

FRANCE CHINA
1000 interviews 1016 interviews
UNITED KINGDOM ‘ HONG KONG
1000 interviews 1000 interviews
JAPAN
1000 interviews .S 1000 interviews

1000 interviews Y
ITALY ‘
1000 interviews

1000 interviews

BELGIUM

1000 interviews ‘

1000 interviews
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MAIN RESULTS
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INTRODUCTION:

HOW HAS THE PANDEMIC
IMPACTED MENTAL
HEALTH ?




POPULATION GROUPS IMPACTED BY GOVERNMENT MEASURES DURING THE I I
PANDEMIC

@ £ =

ALL COUNTRIES . EU COUNTRIES  ASIAN COUNTRIES

Children (under 12) _ 12 22 23 19
Adolescents (12-18 yrs) _ 34 33 36 23
Young adults (19-29 yrs) _ 37 34 36 26

Adults (30-49 yrs) _ 12 17 14 26
Mature adults (50-59 yrs) - 7 9 7 13
Older adults (60-69 yrs) _ 11 13 13 11
The elderly (70+ yrs) _ 24 23 27 11
Everyone equally effected _ 40 35 32 40

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)
QA31 : In your opinion, which of the following age groups were most significantly impacted by the restrictions/lockdown/protection measures

taken by governments during the pandemic ? _
6 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To all




LONG LASTING IMPACTS DUE TO THE PANDEMIC I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES : ASIAN COUNTRIES

The economy e 52 56 57 56

The mental health of the nation [N 21 46 49 39
Remote working [ 39 30 34 19

Travel (international) [N 37 45 42 52
Employment/jobs [ 32 44 43 49

Chicren I =1 38 a1 a1

The elderly [N 28 30 32 24

Retailers [N 22 26 26 28

Travel (local) [N 17 28 22 43

None of the above [N 12 8 8 9

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)

QA32 : To what extent do you agree with the following statement: | believe the pandemic will have a lasting impacton ...? _
7 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To all




THE IMPORTANCE OF DISCUSSING MENTAL HEALTH WITH CHILD(REN) I I

0)
% DISAGREE /0 AGREE
3 80
% AGREE
. |
All countries 34 45 41 79
. |
EU countries 38 42 ’ 1 80
. . I|
Asian countries 27 52 |II 1 79
B STRONGLY AGREE [l AGREE M DisAGREE B STRONGLY DISAGREE
QA37 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statement ? | feel it is important to discuss mental health with my child(ren) _
8 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To parents

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



CHANGES IN ATTITUDES DUE TO THE PANDEMIC I I

% AGREE / DISAGREE

Il STRONGLY AGREE B AGRrEE e
@ o =
B DisAGREE B STRONGLY DISAGREE
% %
ALL COUNTRIES . EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES
AGREE DISAGREE
| would consider using a self-paid mental health
advice, support and therapy service in the next 32 31 36 32 37 31 29
12 months, if the need arises
| would be willing to pay for digital tools that help
me assess and improve my mental health 4l 27 37 25 4l 33 26
The stigma associated with having a mental
health condition is declining 20 23 22 29 31 26 31 28 33 20
| feel the pandemic has improved my ability to
deal with big challenges 17 24 36 19 33 21 42 15

QA34 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements ?

9- © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



EVOLUTION OF EMPATHY AND COMPASSION OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS I I

)
% DECREASED Yo INCREASED
11 21

% INCREASED

All countries E E 31
EU countries E E 30

) ) ]
Asian countries : 33
B INcrREASED GREATLY [ INCREASED I DecRrEASED I DECREASED GREATLY
QA33: OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS, the empathy and compassion you feel for others has ...? _
10 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Increased”



OPTIMISM ABOUT THE FUTURE

% OPTIMISTIC %PESSIMISTIC

B ExTremMELY PEssiMISTIC [l VERY PESSIMISTIC

B VERY OPTIMISTIC

QA17 : In general, how do you feel about the future ?
11 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Pessimistic”

BELGIUM

%
PESSIMISTIC

All countries H 32
EU countries H 31
Asian countries H 33

. EXTREMELY OPTIMISTIC

Results in %
Base :To all




IMPACT OF THESE FOLLOWING FACTORS ON HAPPINESS AND WELL-BEING I I

Il STRONG POSITIVE IMPACT [ POSITIVE IMPACT
B Necarive iIMPACT [l STRONG NEGATIVE IMPACT %PoOSITIVE 0%NEGATIVE
IMPACT IMPACT

Family life 37 20

Close/Intimate relationships | 21 | o T 27

My Coping skills/resilience 31 21

Meaningful work 27 18

Physical health 25 30

Financial security | 21 | 8| 24 29

Job/income security [T 23 22

Social life 23 43

Working from home ~ [JJIREERN 21 14

The pandemic/lockdown/political/economic Situation B 10 55

QA2 : OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS, to what degree have the following had an impact on your overall happiness and wellbeing ? _
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Base :To all



IMPACT OF THESE FOLLOWING FACTORS ON HAPPINESS AND WELL-BEING I I

G, £ o
BELGIUM ALL COUNTRIES EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES
Family life| 37 20 40 19 42 20 35 16
Close/Intimate relationships| 31 27 35 21 36 23 33 16
My Coping skills/resilience| 31 21 34 19 35 21 31 15
Meaningful work| 27 18 30 18 29 18 35 14
Physical health| 25 30 30 27 29 29 33 20
Financial security] 24 29 26 30 26 31 28 26
Job/Income security| 23 22 27 25 26 25 28 26
Social life] 23 43 26 35 26 39 27 26
Working from home| 21 14 23 13 24 13 23 12
The pandemic/lockdown/political/economic Situation|] 10 55 13 52 12 54 17 45
QA2 : OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS, to what degree have the following had an impact on your overall happiness and wellbeing ?
13- © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in % ﬁ
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Positive impact”



EXPECTATIONS IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS I I

® 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES : ASIAN COUNTRIES

Normality - establishing my old routines _ 54 47 52 33
Reconnecting with family/ friends _ 52 45 47 39

Travel/ holidays _ 51 58 59 53

Afulfilling social life/ dating/ meeting people ||| G 25 38 39 36
Food/ drink/ restaurants _ 42 44 44 46

Music/ concerts/ plays/ opera etc. _ 29 28 30 23

Spectator sports - football/ ice hockey/ tennis etc. - 12 16 16 17

Other - 7 7 7 7

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)

QA3 : Which of the following are you most looking forward to IN THE NEXT 12 MONTHS ? _
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Base :To all




W

CONTEXT AND ENVIRONMENT:
FROM WHOM SHOULD WE
EXPECT SUPPORT WHEN

SUFFERING FROM MENTAL

HEAL'!:H CONDITIONS?

GAME CHANGERS @



OPINION ABOUT HEALTHCARE SYSTEM AND SUPPORT FROM THEIR PEERS I I

% AGREE / DISAGREE
Il STRONGLY AGREE B AGrEE

@ o =
B DisAGREE Il STRONGLY DISAGREE

% %
AGREE DISAGREE

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

| trust my friends and family to provide mental

health support should | need it : 64 12 63 11 63 12 60 10

If and when I_(_:hd need help with a mental healt_h 11 60 13 56 15 58 15 50 17
condition, | would know how to access it
The public health care system in my country
provides timely support for people with mental 8 38 27 37 29 35 33 39 23
health conditions

QA14 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements ? _
16 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



EVALUATION OF MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT IN THE WORKPLACE I I
% AGREE / DISAGREE

Il STRONGLY AGREE B AGREE @ a,@ w‘"
% %
Il DisAGREE B STRONGLY DISAGREE AGREE  DISAGREE  ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

| feel very safe from bullying and harassment at work HH 59 13 60 14 62 14 56 13

| have excellent work/life balance : 56 16 50 17 50 18 51 15

The culture at my workplace is very positive 44 19 48 16 @ 49 17 44 16

et compans o e s o, KN Bl v 2 o s @ s w2
| face an uncertain future regarding my career prospects H
The hours I'm expected to work cause me distress E 24 49 26 44 25 45 26 41

30 42 36 32 34 35 40 26

QA38 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements ? _
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Base :To Active people

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



EVALUATION OF GENERAL SELF-ACCEPTANCE AND LIFE SATISFACTION I I

Il STRONGLY AGREE B AGREE
0 0
B DisAGREE I STRONGLY DISAGREE JOAGREE /0DISAGREE

| consider myself to be "self-aware" - | understand my EI 71 7
strengths, weaknesses, thoughts and emotions

 am confidentin my own abiles E e 10

Considering my strengths and weaknesses, | am n! 65 11
comfortable with who | am

| have (a) special people (person) with whom | am very 63 16
close and communicate openly with

| am proud of what | have achieved in my life so far n 62 13

In a chaotic situation, | can calm myself and focus on E! 61 10

taking appropriate actions '
| feel the things I do in my life are worthwhile H l 59 12
Overall, | am satisfied with my life at the moment 57 19
| believe chance or luck play an important role in my day -_ -l
to day life ey 39 e 49 15

| have a great social support network of people | value
and st IR A - 23

QA18 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements ? _
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Base :To all




EVALUATION OF GENERAL SELF-ACCEPTANCE AND LIFE SATISFACTION I I

® 2
BELGIUM ALL COUNTRIES =~ EU COUNTRIES  ASIAN COUNTRIES
Agree Disagree Agree iDisagree: Agree iDisagree: Agree Disagree
| consider myself to be "self-aware" - | understand my strengths, weaknesses, thoughts .and 71 . 71 v 74 6 62 9
emotions
| am confident in my own abilites 66 10 63 13 68 11 49 19
Considering my strengths and weaknesses, | am comfortable with who am 65 11 59 14 65 11 46 19
| have (a) special people (person) with whom | am very close and communicate openly with 63 16 65 13 69 11 55 15
| am proud of what | have achieved in my life so far 62 13 55 16 61 13 40 22
In a chaotic situation, | can calm myself and focus on taking appropriate actions 61 10 59 12 62 11 50 13
| feel the things | do in my life are worthwhile 59 12 59 11 62 11 49 14
Overall, | am satisfied with my life at the moment 57 19 54 19 56 19 48 20
| believe chance or luck play an important role in my day to day life 49 15 49 16 47 18 55 11
| have a great social support network of people | value and trust 47 23 51 19 55 17 39 24
QA18 : To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements ? .
19— © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



COMFORT WITHIN SOCIAL CONNECTION I I

| am uncomfortable getting close to others, and find it Itis easy for me to get close to others, and | am comfortable
difficult to trust and depend on them depending on them and having them depend on me
QA29 : Which statement best describes your connection to those closest to you ? .
20 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% It is easy for me to get close to others...”



ATTACHMENT TO THE PARTNER/ CLOSEST COMPANION I I

| worry | will be hurt if | get too close to my | don’t worry about being abandoned or about someone getting
partner/companion too close to me
uconvies |
QA30 : Which statement best describes your attachment to your partner or closest companion ? _
21 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% | don’t worry about being abandoned or about someone getting too close to me”



WAYS TO COPE WITH MOMENTS OF FEELING DOWN

Talking things through with friend/ partner/ confidant _ 42
Ahobby, nterest, pastime or passion [ NN /2
Physical exercise (inc. Walking/running/cycling, gym, yoga, _ 39
pilates etc.)
Resilience and a positive mindset _ 31
Hope for the future | 27
Alicoho! |G 12

Relaxation techniques (i.e. deep breathing, massage, _ 11
meditation etc.)

Religious beliefs/ prayer - 5

otner N 11

QA4 : Which of the following helped you to cope when you felt down OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS?
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@

BELGIUM

ALL COUNTRIES

EU COUNTRIES

ASIAN COUNTRIES

43

46

43

32

28

12

20

10

42

45

44

34

30

11

17

11

43

49

41

27

23

15

29

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)

Base :To all

Results in % ﬁ




T
ATTITUDES TOWARD MENTAL
HEALTH: WHAT’S GOING

WELL, WHAT’S GOING BAD?

GAME CHANGERS m

ol



LEVEL OF STRESS EXPERIENCED OVER THE PAST 12 MONTHS

10 HIGH DEGREE f

OF STRESS
8to 10 23

6to7 31

4t05 18

AVERAGE : 5,3

O NOSTRESS

@

EA

BELGIUM

2

ALL COUNTRIES

EU COUNTRIES

ASIAN COUNTRIES

32

19

AVERAGE : 5,5

31

19

AVERAGE : 5,4

32

22

AVERAGE : 5,6

QAL : On ascale of 0 to 10, with "0" being "no stress" and "10 being "extremely severe stress", how would you rate the degree of stress you've experienced over the past 12

months ?
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Results in %
Base :To all




LEVEL OF HAPPINESS OVER THE PAST FEW MONTHS I I

% AGREE / DISAGREE

Il STRONGLY AGREE B AGRrEE
»@F “,J
B DisAGREE Il STRONGLY DISAGREE @ WJ
% %
ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES
AGREE DISAGREE
| have had the opportunity to grow and develop
as a person 49 15 49 16 49 16 48 16
| would say I'm a very happy person these days 44 21 44 22 45 21 40 23
| often experience joy and elation 40 23 44 20 44 21 42 21

QA16 : Please indicate how much each statement applied to you OVER THE PAST FEW MONTHS ?

25 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



DEPRESSION, ANXIETY AND STRESS OVER THE PAST WEEK I I

Il Dip NOT APPLY TO ME AT ALL - NEVER
APPLIED TO ME TO A CONSIDERABLE DEGREE, OR A GOOD PART OF THE TIME - OFTEN
B APPLIED TO ME VERY MUCH, OR MOST OF THE TIME - ALMOST ALWAYS Y% SOMETIMES/OFTEN/
ALWAYS
| felt down-hearted and blue o4
| found it hard to wind down n o1
| tended to over-react to situations n ol
| found myself getting agitated n ol
| was unable to become enthusiastic about anything 43
| couldn't seem to experience any positive feelings at all n 43
| felt scared without good reason 37
| felt I was close to panic 36
| experienced trembling or uncontrollable shaking (such as in the hands) n 28

QA15 : Please indicate how much each statement applied to you OVER THE PAST WEEK _
26— © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
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DEPRESSION, ANXIETY AND STRESS OVER THE PAST WEEK I I

@ £ =
« Sometimes/Often/ Almost always » BELGIUM ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES  ASIAN COUNTRIES
| felt down-hearted and blue 54 59 60 57
| found it hard to wind down 51 59 58 63
| tended to over-react to situations 51 54 54 55
| found myself getting agitated 51 56 55 58
| was unable to become enthusiastic about anything 43 53 51 57
| couldn't seem to experience any positive feelings at all 43 48 45 56
| felt scared without good reason 37 41 38 48
| felt | was close to panic 36 37 36 42
| experienced trembling or uncontrollable shaking (such as in the hands) 28 29 26 34
QAL15 : Please indicate how much each statement applied to you OVER THE PAST WEEK
27— © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in % M
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Sometimes/often/Almost always”



DASS CALCULATION

QA5 : Please indicate how much each statement applied to you OVER THE PAST WEEK

28- O Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021

@

2

DEPRESSION
Extremely Severe
Severe

Moderate

Mild

Normal

ANXIETY
Extremely Severe
Severe

Moderate

Mild

Normal

STRESS
Extremely Severe
Severe

Moderate

Mild

Normal

Belgium

10
83

5
11
24
14
46

ALL COUNTRIES

11
83

12
27
15
41

EU COUNTRIES

10
84

12
26
15
42

ASIAN COUNTRIES

13
80

13
28
15
39

Base : To all

BELGIUM

Results in %



TENDENCIES DURING MOMENTS OF FEELING DOWN IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS I I

% AGREE / DISAGREE

B STRONGLY AGREE B AGRrEE @ &@ *j

o, 0,
B DisacReE B STRONGLY DISAGREE % 5 ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES
AGREE  DISAGREE
Focus on actionable steps to get through 46 15 55 11 54 12 53 11
Dwell on the negative, making it hard to move on 33 39 32 39 32 39 30 38
Get angry with myself or others, drink more alcohol, 17 63 18 62 18 63 17 60
or act recklessly

QA28 : IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, when things didn't go well, | had a tendency to ...

29 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Agree”



REPORTED MENTAL HEALTH

CONDITIONS: WHAT DOES IT
< TELL US ABOUT MENTAL
HEALTH IN GENERAL?

GAME CHANGERS




HISTORY OF MENTAL HEATH DISORDERS IN THE FAMILY I I

All countries
EU countries
Asian countries a

B ves

QAdhocl7 : Is there a history of mental health disorders in your family (siblings/parents/grandparents)?

31- © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
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PAST MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS I I

@ 4+ =

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

| have not previously had a mental health condition _ 64 67 64 76
Depression [ 19 15 18 8

Anxiety disorder, phobia or PTSD [l 7 9 10 7

Substance abuse disorder . 4 2 3 1

Eating disorder (i.e. Anorexia/bulimia/binge eating disorder etc.) . 4 4 4 3
Obsessive-compulsive disorder I 2 2 1 2

Schizophrenia, bipolar or related disorders I 1 1 1 2

Other l 3 3 3 3

Prefer not to answer - 6 6 6 4

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)

QA9 : Have you experienced any of the following mental health conditions IN THE PAST from which you have now recovered? .
32 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To all




THE MOST DEBILITATING MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS IN THE PAST I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES © EU COUNTRIES | ASIAN COUNTRIES

oepressor [ 5 7 % 27
Anxiety disorder, phobia or PTSD _ 26 30 31 29

Eating disorder (i.e. Anorexia/bulimia/binge eating disorder etc.) - o 11 10 14
Schizophrenia, bipolar or related disorders - 7 6 4 14
Obsessive-compulsive disorder - 6 3 3 6

Substance abuse disorder - 5 7 7 6

Other I 1 2 3 1

Prefer not to answer Q 4 3 3

QA10 : Which was the most debilitating ?
33 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in % @

Base :To those who have suffered from several mental health conditions




HOW THIS CONDITION WAS DIAGNOSED I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

Self/ internet research _ 14 17 14 28

Other health professional
(i.e. nurse, social worker, occupational therapist etc.) - 8 9 8 13
Other - 4 5 5 5
% Healthcare professionals : 82 8 81 67

QAL11 : How was this condition diagnosed ? _
34 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To those who have suffered from mental health conditions




MANAGEMENT OF THEIR PAST MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS I I

0)
% POORLY MANAGED /o WELL MANAGED
13 60
% WELL
MANAGED
B =
e o s
. . A
Asian countries K& 39 11 E 55
. VERY WELL MANAGED . WELL MANAGED . POORLY MANAGED . VERY POORLY MANAGED
QA12 : Did you feel this condition was well managed? _
35 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To those who have suffered from mental health conditions

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Well managed”



WAYS OF THE RECOVERY I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

Professional care - with medication _ 43 39 42 29
Professional care - without medication _ 19 17 17 16

Change of situation/removal of cause - 8 10 11 10
The condition resolved itself over time - 6 o) 7 14
% Professional care : 62 56 59 45

QAL13 : How did you recover ? _
36 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To those who have suffered from mental health conditions




CURRENT MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

| do not currently have a mental health condition _ 69 69 67 74

Depression - 11 13 14 9

Anxiety disorder, phobia or PTSD - 8 12 13 9

Eating disorder (i.e. Anorexia/bulimia/binge eating disorder etc.) . 4 4 4 4
Substance abuse disorder l 3 > 3 2

Schizophrenia, bipolar or related disorders I 2 2 2 2
Obsessive-compulsive disorder I 2 3 2 4

Other . 4 4 4 4

Prefer not to answer - 6 5 6 4

Several possible answers (total may be superior to 100)

QA5 : Are you currently experiencing any of the following mental health conditions?
ino
37 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To all




THE MOST DEBILITATING MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES © EU COUNTRIES | ASIAN COUNTRIES

evesson [ >: > 7
Anxiety disorder, phobia or PTSD _ 32 36 37 35
Substance abuse disorder _ o 6 6 6

Eating disorder (i.e. Anorexia/bulimia/binge eating disorder etc.) - 7

10 9 13

Schizophrenia, bipolar or related disorders - 6 4 3 8
Obsessive-compulsive disorder - 4 4 4 3

Other . 2 4 4 4

Prefer not to answer - 6 4 4 4

QAG6 : Which is the most debilitating ? _
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Base :To those who are currently suffering from mental health conditions




WHICH HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS DIAGNOSED ? I I

@ 4 =

ALL COUNTRIES | EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

By a general practitioner _ 28 27 30 18
Self/ internet research _ 21 24 20 37

Other health professional
(i.e. nurse, social worker, occupational therapist etc.) - 7 9 8 12
Other - 5 6 6 7
% Healthcare professionals : 74 70 74 56

QA7 : How was this condition diagnosed ?

39 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To those who are currently suffering from mental health conditions




MANAGEMENT OF THEIR CURRENT MENTAL HEATH CONDITIONS I I

% POORLY MANAGED % WELL MANAGED
17 42

% WELL
MANAGED

All countries 43
EU countries E 43
Asian countries E 42

. VERY WELL MANAGED . WELL MANAGED . POORLY MANAGED . VERY POORLY MANAGED
QA8 : How well do you feel this condition is managed? _
40 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To those who are currently suffering from mental health conditions

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Well managed”



-
FOCUS ON PARENTS




PARENTS' SATISFACTION WITH THEIR ROLE, THEIR CHILDREN'S BEHAVIOUR AND I I

THE RELATIONSHIP WITH THEIR CHILDREN
B VERY SATISFIED B SOMEWHAT SATISFIED
% SATISFIED / DISATISFIED
B somewHAT DissATISFIED [l VERY DISSATISFIED
® 4 =
% %
ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES
SATISFIED DISATISFIED
... the relationship you have with your child(ren) D 83 3 80 5 82 5 74 5
... the behaviour of your child(ren) 76 7 74 7 77 7 65 9
... yourself as a parent 70 10 69 10 73 9 61 12

QA35 : To what extent are you satisfied with...
Results in %

42 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021
Base :To parents

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Satisfied”




LOSS OF ACCESS TO CHILDCARE, DAY-CARE OR “IN PERSON” SCHOOLING I I
DURING THE PANDEMIC

B ves B No NOT APPLICABLE

QA36 : Did you lose access to childcare/daycare/"in-person” schooling during the pandemic ? _
43 - © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To parents M

Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Yes”



PROFILES

44 — © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021




LIMITATION IN DAY-TO-DAY ACTIVITIES DUE TO APHYSICAL DISABILITY I I

% YES : 26

. No YES MODERATELY LIMITED . YES SEVERELY LIMITED PREFER NOT TO ANSWER

QAdhoc16 : Are you limited in your day-to-day activities due to a physical disability? _
45— © Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %
Base :To all




LIFESTYLE : FOOD CONSUMPTION AND SPORT I I

B NEVER SomeTiMEs Ml OFTen [l ALmOST ALWAYS @ d,f,;] “’J
%OFTEN/
ALWAYS ALL COUNTRIES = EU COUNTRIES  ASIAN COUNTRIES
| take time out for myself to refresh/recharge 50 46 48 40
| avoid "unhealthy" foods such as fast foods/takeaways,
sugary drinks and pastries/cakes/biscuits 42 41 45 32
I consume five or more servings of fruit and vegetables
each day (note: a serving is half a cup, a handful or 38 37 38 35
1209)
| wake feeling rested and am rarely affected by daytime 39 40 38
sleepiness 38
| get more than 150 minutes of moderate intensity
exercise each week (increased breathing, but not 34 35 29
"huffing and puffing” or a rating of 4 to 6 out of 10 in 34
terms of exertion)
QA25 : How often are you doing these following things ? _
46— O© Ipsos | AXA Mental Health Survey 2021 Results in %

Base :To all
Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Often/Always”



ALCOOL CONSUMPTION IN AN AVERAGE WEEK I I

Visual displayed to respondents : @ &@ .* 5

BEER (=5% ALCOHOL)
Standard =33cL/ 12 fl oz

WINE / CHAMPAGNE e ot
(=12% ALCOHOL) | don’t drink - 38 38 37 42

ALL COUNTRIES ' EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

Standard glass of =14 cL /5 floz

SPIRITS (=40% ALCOHOL) \
A Shot of =4cl/ 1,51l oz : i 7 orless 46 45 46 44

Between 8 to 14 units . 11 11 11 10
Between 14 and 28 units I 3 4 4 3
More than 28 units I 2 2 2 1

QA27 : How many standard drinks do you consume in an average week ? _
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SMOKING I I

% YES
24

%N ;)6 @ &

ALL COUNTRIES . EU COUNTRIES ASIAN COUNTRIES

% YES 24 26 18

QA26 : Do you smoke ?
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Statistical differences displayed have been calculated on the “% Yes”



MANAGING PEOPLE AT WORK I I

B ves B No NOT APPLICABLE

QAdhoc14 : Do you manage people as part of your role at work? _
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Base :To active people




THE PLACE AT WORK I I

worcrom ofic | >
Work from home - 9

QAdhoc15 : Which of the following best describes your place of work? _
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LOSS OF JOB DUE TO THE PANDEMIC I I

% YES
13

B No YEs — LosT soME HOURS [ YEs — LosT My JoB NOT APPLICABLE

QAdhoc2 : Did you lose all or part of your job as a result of the pandemic? _
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ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
WWW.ipsSos.com

GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




